Region and a satellite campus at Bukere, a suburb of Bolgatanga. The University is an equal opportunity 
institution which runs programmes to challenge students and staff to be creative, innovative and morally 
responsible citizens. The University has a staff strength of three hundred and eleven (311) and a student 
population of one thousand, eight hundred and nine (1,809) as at the end of 2021/2022 academic year, 
made up of full-time and part-time students offering various academic and professional programmes.

2.1 Infrastructure
The academic facilities of the University comprise classrooms, library complex, laboratories, internet

[...]

The school of graduate studies will serve as a coordinating unit for post graduate programmes yet to be 
introduced (see Appendix 2).

5

i. Accounting and Finance

ii. Marketing

iii. Procurement and Logistics Management

iv. Secretaryship and Management Studies

2.3 Staff Strength
The University, as at the end of 2022, has a staff strength of three hundred and eleven (311) teaching 
and non-teaching staff with varied qualifications in their areas of specialisation. These are categorized in 
tables 1 and 2.

Table 1: Teaching and non-teaching staff
Category of Staff Male Female Total
Teaching Staff 148 15 163
Non-teaching Staff 91 57 148